SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 1171 by Representative Tucker

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 13, between "institution" and "may" insert ", including professional schools,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 5, line 23, after "<u>analysis.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Within six</u>
 <u>months after entering into a performance agreement</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 6, and insert the following:

| 8 | "F. Autonomies granted. Each institution that enters into a performance |
|----|--|
| 9 | agreement as provided in this Section shall be granted the following: |
| 10 | (1) For the 2010-2011 Fiscal Year, pursuant to policies adopted by the |
| 11 | institution's management board and in addition to the authority provided in R.S. |
| 12 | 17:3351(A)(5)(e), the authority to increase tuition and mandatory fee amounts by up |
| 13 | to five percent annually. |
| 14 | (2) For the 2011-2012 Fiscal Year, if the Board of Regents has determined |
| 15 | that the institution has met the short-term targets established in the performance |
| 16 | agreement, in addition to the authority provided in R.S. 17:3351(A)(5)(e), the |
| 17 | authority to increase tuition and mandatory fee amounts by up to five percent |
| 18 | annually. |
| 19 | (3) Beginning with the 2012-2013 Fiscal Year and thereafter, if the Board of |
| 20 | Regents has determined that the institution has met the short-term targets established |
| 21 | in the performance agreement and demonstrated progress on long-term targets, the |
| 22 | institution shall be authorized to:" |
| | |

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 17, change "(2)" to "(4)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 26 On page 6, at the beginning of line 24, change "(3)" to "(5)"